End mill GM-4E-D10.0 Similar product of
company A
Similar product of
company B
Cutting length 60m 20m 60m
Cutting edge
abrasion
Workpiece

illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-2E-D1.0S 1.0 4 3 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D1.5S 1.5 4 4 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D2.0S 2.0 4 6 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D2.5S 2.5 4 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D3.0S 3.0 4 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D4.0S 4.0 4 11 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D1.0 1.0 6 3 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D1.5 1.5 6 4 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D2.0 2.0 6 6 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D2.5 2.5 6 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D3.0 3.0 6 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D3.5 3.5 6 10 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D4.0 4.0 6 11 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D4.5 4.5 6 11 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D5.0 5.0 6 13 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D5.5 5.5 6 16 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D6.0 6.0 6 16 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D7.0 7.0 8 20 60 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D8.0 8.0 8 20 60 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D9.0 9.0 10 22 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D10.0 10.0 10 25 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D11.0 11.0 12 26 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2E-D12.0 12.0 12 30 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D14.0 14.0 14 32 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D16.0 16.0 16 45 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D18.0 18.0 18 45 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2E-D20.0 20.0 20 45 100 2 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
Workpiece material
Carbon
steel Alloy steel

 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-2EL-D3.0 3.0 6 12 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2EL-D4.0 4.0 6 15 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2EL-D5.0 5.0 6 20 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2EL-D6.0 6.0 6 20 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2EL-D8.0 8.0 8 25 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2EL-D10.0 10.0 10 30 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2EL-D12.0 12.0 12 35 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2EL-D14.0 14.0 14 40 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2EL-D16.0 16.0 16 50 150 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2EL-D20.0 20.0 20 55 150 2 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
Picture 1

illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-3E-D1.0S 1.0 4 3 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D1.5S 1.5 4 4 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D2.0S 2.0 4 6 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D2.5S 2.5 4 8 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D3.0S 3.0 4 8 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D4.0S 4.0 4 11 50 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D1.0 1.0 6 3 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D1.5 1.5 6 4 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D2.0 2.0 6 6 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D2.5 2.5 6 8 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D3.0 3.0 6 8 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D3.5 3.5 6 10 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D4.0 4.0 6 11 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D4.5 4.5 6 11 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D5.0 5.0 6 13 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D5.5 5.5 6 16 50 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D6.0 6.0 6 16 50 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D7.0 7.0 8 20 60 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D8.0 8.0 8 20 60 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D9.0 9.0 10 22 75 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D10.0 10.0 10 25 75 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D11.0 11.0 12 26 75 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3E-D12.0 12.0 12 30 75 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D14.0 14.0 14 32 75 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D16.0 16.0 16 45 100 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D18.0 18.0 18 45 100 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3E-D20.0 20.0 20 45 100 3 Picture 2 ○
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
45o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
Picture 1

 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-3EL-D3.0 3.0 6 12 75 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3EL-D4.0 4.0 6 15 75 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3EL-D5.0 5.0 6 20 75 3 Picture 1 ○
GM-3EL-D6.0 6.0 6 20 75 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3EL-D8.0 8.0 8 25 100 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3EL-D10.0 10.0 10 30 100 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3EL-D12.0 12.0 12 35 100 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3EL-D14.0 14.0 14 40 100 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3EL-D16.0 16.0 16 50 150 3 Picture 2 ○
GM-3EL-D20.0 20.0 20 55 150 3 Picture 2 ○
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
45o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
Picture 1

illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-4E-D1.0S-G 1.0 4 3 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D1.5S-G 1.5 4 4 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.0S-G 2.0 4 6 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.5S-G 2.5 4 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D3.0S-G 3.0 4 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D4.0S-G 4.0 4 11 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D1.0-G 1.0 6 3 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D1.5-G 1.5 6 4 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.0-G 2.0 6 6 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.5-G 2.5 6 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D3.0-G 3.0 6 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D3.5-G 3.5 6 10 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D4.0-G 4.0 6 11 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D4.5-G 4.5 6 11 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D5.0-G 5.0 6 13 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D5.5-G 5.5 6 16 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D6.0-G 6.0 6 16 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D7.0-G 7.0 8 20 60 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D8.0-G 8.0 8 20 60 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D9.0-G 9.0 10 22 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D10.0-G 10.0 10 25 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D11.0-G 11.0 12 26 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D12.0-G 12.0 12 30 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D14.0-G 14.0 14 32 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D16.0-G 16.0 16 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D18.0-G 18.0 18 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D20.0-G 20.0 20 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
30o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
Picture 1

 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-4EL-D3.0-G 3.0 6 12 75 4 Picture 1 ○
GM-4EL-D4.0-G 4.0 6 15 75 4 Picture 1 ○
GM-4EL-D5.0-G 5.0 6 20 75 4 Picture 1 ○
GM-4EL-D6.0-G 6.0 6 20 75 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4EL-D8.0-G 8.0 8 25 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4EL-D10.0-G 10.0 10 30 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4EL-D12.0-G 12.0 12 35 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4EL-D14.0-G 14.0 14 40 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4EL-D16.0-G 16.0 16 50 150 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4EL-D20.0-G 20.0 20 55 150 4 Picture 2 ○
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
30o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
Picture 1

illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-4E-D1.0S 1.0 4 3 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D1.5S 1.5 4 4 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.0S 2.0 4 6 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.5S 2.5 4 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D3.0S 3.0 4 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D4.0S 4.0 4 11 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D1.0 1.0 6 3 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D1.5 1.5 6 4 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.0 2.0 6 6 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D2.5 2.5 6 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D3.0 3.0 6 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D3.5 3.5 6 10 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D4.0 4.0 6 11 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D4.5 4.5 6 11 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D5.0 5.0 6 13 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D5.5 5.5 6 16 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D6.0 6.0 6 16 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D7.0 7.0 8 20 60 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D8.0 8.0 8 20 60 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D9.0 9.0 10 22 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D10.0 10.0 10 25 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D11.0 11.0 12 26 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4E-D12.0 12.0 12 30 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D14.0 14.0 14 32 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D16.0 16.0 16 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D18.0 18.0 18 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4E-D20.0 20.0 20 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
45o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
L

 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-4EL-D3.0 3.0 6 12 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4EL-D4.0 4.0 6 15 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4EL-D5.0 5.0 6 20 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4EL-D6.0 6.0 6 20 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4EL-D8.0 8.0 8 25 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4EL-D10.0 10.0 10 30 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4EL-D12.0 12.0 12 35 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4EL-D14.0 14.0 14 40 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4EL-D16.0 16.0 16 50 150 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4EL-D20.0 20.0 20 55 150 4 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
45o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
L

m
illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of teeth
Z Stock
D d H L
GM-6E-D6.0 6.0 6 18 60 6 ●
GM-6E-D8.0 8.0 8 20 60 6 ●
GM-6E-D10.0 10.0 10 30 75 6 ●
GM-6E-D12.0 12.0 12 32 75 6 ●
GM-6E-D16.0 16.0 16 40 100 6 ●
GM-6E-D20.0 20.0 20 45 100 6 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
45o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
L

ill
s
GM series for general machining
G
M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of teeth
Z Stock
D d H L
GM-6EL-D6.0 6.0 6 24 75 6 ●
GM-6EL-D8.0 8.0 8 32 75 6 ●
GM-6EL-D10.0 10.0 10 40 100 6 ●
GM-6EL-D12.0 12.0 12 45 100 6 ●
GM-6EL-D16.0 16.0 16 64 150 6 ●
GM-6EL-D20.0 20.0 20 75 150 6 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
45o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D
L

m
illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Stock
D d H M d1 L
GM-2EP-D0.5-M04 0.5 4 0.7 4 0.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D0.5-M06 0.5 4 0.7 6 0.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D0.5-M08 0.5 4 0.7 8 0.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D0.8-M04 0.8 4 1.2 4 0.75 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D0.8-M06 0.8 4 1.2 6 0.75 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D0.8-M08 0.8 4 1.2 8 0.75 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D0.8-M10 0.8 4 1.2 10 0.75 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.0-M04 1.0 4 1.5 4 0.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.0-M06 1.0 4 1.5 6 0.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.0-M08 1.0 4 1.5 8 0.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.0-M10 1.0 4 1.5 10 0.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.0-M12 1.0 4 1.5 12 0.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.0-M14 1.0 4 1.5 14 0.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.2-M06 1.2 4 1.8 6 1.15 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.2-M08 1.2 4 1.8 8 1.15 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.2-M10 1.2 4 1.8 10 1.15 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.2-M12 1.2 4 1.8 12 1.15 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.5-M06 1.5 4 2.3 6 1.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.5-M08 1.5 4 2.3 8 1.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.5-M10 1.5 4 2.3 10 1.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.5-M12 1.5 4 2.3 12 1.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D1.5-M14 1.5 4 2.3 14 1.45 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.0-M06 2.0 4 3.0 6 1.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.0-M08 2.0 4 3.0 8 1.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.0-M10 2.0 4 3.0 10 1.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.0-M12 2.0 4 3.0 12 1.95 50 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.015D
D<1mm 1mm≤D

ill
s
GM series for general machining
G
M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Stock
D d H M d1 L
GM-2EP-D2.0-M14 2.0 4 3.0 14 1.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.0-M16 2.0 4 3.0 16 1.95 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.5-M08 2.5 4 3.7 8 2.4 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.5-M10 2.5 4 3.7 10 2.4 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.5-M12 2.5 4 3.7 12 2.4 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.5-M14 2.5 4 3.7 14 2.4 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.5-M16 2.5 4 3.7 16 2.4 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.5-M18 2.5 4 3.7 18 2.4 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D2.5-M20 2.5 4 3.7 20 2.4 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M06 3.0 6 4.5 6 2.85 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M08 3.0 6 4.5 8 2.85 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M10 3.0 6 4.5 10 2.85 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M12 3.0 6 4.5 12 2.85 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M14 3.0 6 4.5 14 2.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M16 3.0 6 4.5 16 2.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M18 3.0 6 4.5 18 2.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D3.0-M20 3.0 6 4.5 20 2.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D4.0-M12 4.0 6 6.0 12 3.85 50 2 ●
GM-2EP-D4.0-M16 4.0 6 6.0 16 3.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D4.0-M20 4.0 6 6.0 20 3.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D4.0-M25 4.0 6 6.0 25 3.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D5.0-M16 5.0 6 7.5 16 4.85 60 2 ●
GM-2EP-D5.0-M25 5.0 6 7.5 25 4.85 70 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.015D
D<1mm 1mm≤D

Solid Carbide End MillsMILLINGB
Indexable
m
illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of teeth
Z Stock
D d H L
GM-2ES-D0.3 0.3 4 0.6 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D0.4 0.4 4 0.8 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D0.5 0.5 4 1.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D0.6 0.6 4 1.2 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D0.7 0.7 4 1.4 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D0.8 0.8 4 1.6 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D0.9 0.9 4 1.8 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.0 1.0 4 2.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.1 1.1 4 2.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.2 1.2 4 2.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.3 1.3 4 2.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.4 1.4 4 3.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.5 1.5 4 3.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.6 1.6 4 3.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.7 1.7 4 3.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.8 1.8 4 4.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D1.9 1.9 4 4.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.0 2.0 4 4.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.1 2.1 4 4.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.2 2.2 4 4.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.3 2.3 4 4.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.4 2.4 4 5.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.5 2.5 4 5.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.6 2.6 4 5.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.7 2.7 4 5.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.8 2.8 4 5.5 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D2.9 2.9 4 6.0 50 2 ●
GM-2ES-D3.0 3.0 4 6.0 50 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.015D

ill
s
GM series for general machining
G
M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D R d H  L
GM-2B-R0.5S 1.0 0.5 4 2 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R0.75S 1.5 0.75 4 3 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R1.0S 2.0 1.0 4 4 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R1.25S 2.5 1.25 4 5 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R1.5S 3.0 1.5 4 6 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R2.0S 4.0 2.0 4 8 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2B-R0.5 1.0 0.5 6 2 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R0.75 1.5 0.75 6 3 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R1.0 2.0 1.0 6 4 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R1.25 2.5 1.25 6 5 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R1.5 3.0 1.5 6 6 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R1.75 3.5 1.75 6 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R2.0 4.0 2.0 6 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R2.5 5.0 2.5 6 10 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R2.75 5.5 2.75 6 12 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R3.0 6.0 3.0 6 12 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2B-R3.5 7.0 3.5 8 14 60 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R4.0 8.0 4.0 8 16 60 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2B-R4.5 9.0 4.5 10 18 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2B-R5.0 10 5.0 10 20 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2B-R6.0 12 6.0 12 24 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2B-R7.0 14 7.0 14 28 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2B-R8.0 16 8.0 16 32 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2B-R10.0 20 10.0 20 40 100 2 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D R±0.01R
Picture 1

illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D R d H L
GM-2BL-R1.0 2.0 1.0 6 4 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R1.25 2.5 1.25 6 5 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R1.5 3.0 1.5 6 6 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R1.75 3.5 1.75 6 8 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R2.0 4.0 2.0 6 8 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R2.5 5.0 2.5 6 10 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R2.75 5.5 2.75 6 12 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R3.0 6.0 3.0 6 12 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2BL-R3.5 7.0 3.5 8 14 75 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R4.0 8.0 4.0 8 16 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2BL-R4.5 9.0 4.5 10 18 100 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2BL-R5.0 10.0 5.0 10 20 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2BL-R6.0 12.0 6.0 12 24 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2BL-R7.0 14.0 7.0 14 28 100 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2BL-R8.0 16.0 8.0 16 32 150 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2BL-R10.0 20.0 10.0 20 40 150 2 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D R±0.01R
Picture 1

ill
s
GM series for general machining
G
M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D R d H L
GM-4B-R1.5 3.0 1.5 6 6 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4B-R2.0 4.0 2.0 6 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4B-R2.5 5.0 2.5 6 10 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4B-R3.0 6.0 3.0 6 12 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4B-R4.0 8.0 4.0 8 16 60 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4B-R5.0 10.0 5.0 10 20 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4B-R6.0 12.0 6.0 12 24 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4B-R7.0 14.0 7.0 14 28 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4B-R8.0 16.0 8.0 16 32 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4B-R9.0 18.0 9.0 18 36 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4B-R10.0 20.0 10.0 20 40 100 4 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D R±0.01R
d

m
illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D R d H L
GM-4BL-R1.5 3.0 1.5 6 6 75 4 Picture 1 ○
GM-4BL-R2.0 4.0 2.0 6 8 75 4 Picture 1 ○
GM-4BL-R2.5 5.0 2.5 6 10 75 4 Picture 1 ○
GM-4BL-R3.0 6.0 3.0 6 12 75 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4BL-R4.0 8.0 4.0 8 16 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4BL-R5.0 10.0 5.0 10 20 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4BL-R6.0 12.0 6.0 12 24 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4BL-R7.0 14.0 7.0 14 28 100 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4BL-R8.0 16.0 8.0 16 32 150 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4BL-R9.0 18.0 9.0 18 36 150 4 Picture 2 ○
GM-4BL-R10.0 20.0 10.0 20 40 150 4 Picture 2 ○
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o D≤12  0~-0.020
12<D   0~-0.030D R±0.01R
d

ill
s
GM series for general machining
G
M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Stock
D R d H L
GM-2BS-R0.15 0.30 0.15 4 0.5 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.20 0.40 0.20 4 0.6 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.25 0.50 0.25 4 0.8 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.30 0.60 0.30 4 0.9 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.35 0.70 0.35 4 1.0 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.40 0.80 0.40 4 1.2 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.45 0.90 0.45 4 1.3 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.50 1.00 0.50 4 1.5 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.60 1.20 0.60 4 1.8 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.70 1.40 0.70 4 2.0 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.75 1.50 0.75 4 2.3 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.80 1.60 0.80 4 2.5 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R0.90 1.80 0.90 4 2.7 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R1.00 2.00 1.00 4 3.0 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R1.25 2.50 1.25 4 3.7 50 2 ●
GM-2BS-R1.50 3.00 1.50 4 4.5 50 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.015D R±0.005  R<0.5
R±0.01    R≥0.5

alloy
Aluminum
alloy
Titanium
alloy
Heat
resistant
alloy~40HRC ~50HRC ~55HRC ~68HRC
◎ ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Stock
D R H d1 M d L
GM-2BP-R0.25-M04 0.5 0.25 0.7 0.45 4 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.25-M06 0.5 0.25 0.7 0.45 6 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.3-M04 0.6 0.3 0.9 0.55 4 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.3-M06 0.6 0.3 0.9 0.55 6 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.3-M08 0.6 0.3 0.9 0.55 8 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.4-M04 0.8 0.4 1.2 0.75 4 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.4-M06 0.8 0.4 1.2 0.75 6 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.4-M08 0.8 0.4 1.2 0.75 8 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.4-M10 0.8 0.4 1.2 0.75 10 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.5-M04 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.95 4 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.5-M06 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.95 6 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.5-M08 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.95 8 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.5-M10 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.95 10 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.5-M12 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.95 12 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.6-M06 1.2 0.6 1.8 1.15 6 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.6-M08 1.2 0.6 1.8 1.15 8 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.6-M12 1.2 0.6 1.8 1.15 12 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.6-M16 1.2 0.6 1.8 1.15 16 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.75-M08 1.5 0.75 2.3 1.45 8 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.75-M12 1.5 0.75 2.3 1.45 12 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R0.75-M16 1.5 0.75 2.3 1.45 16 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.0-M06 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.95 6 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.0-M08 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.95 8 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.0-M10 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.95 10 4 50 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.015D R±0.005  R<0.5
R±0.01    R≥0.5

ill
s
GM series for general machining
G
M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Stock
D R H d1 M d L
GM-2BP-R1.0-M12 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.95 12 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.0-M16 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.95 16 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.0-M20 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.95 20 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.25-M08 2.5 1.25 3.7 2.4 8 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.25-M12 2.5 1.25 3.7 2.4 12 4 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.25-M16 2.5 1.25 3.7 2.4 16 4 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.25-M20 2.5 1.25 3.7 2.4 20 4 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.5-M08 3.0 1.5 4.5 2.85 8 6 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.5-M10 3.0 1.5 4.5 2.85 10 6 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.5-M12 3.0 1.5 4.5 2.85 12 6 50 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.5-M16 3.0 1.5 4.5 2.85 16 6 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R1.5-M20 3.0 1.5 4.5 2.85 20 6 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R2.0-M10 4.0 2.0 6.0 3.85 10 6 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R2.0-M16 4.0 2.0 6.0 3.85 16 6 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R2.0-M20 4.0 2.0 6.0 3.85 20 6 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R2.0-M25 4.0 2.0 6.0 3.85 25 6 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R2.5-M16 5.0 2.5 7.5 4.85 16 6 60 2 ●
GM-2BP-R2.5-M25 5.0 2.5 7.5 4.85 25 6 70 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.015D R±0.005  R<0.5
R±0.01    R≥0.5

m
illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D R d H L
GM-2R-D1.0R0.2 1.0 0.2 4 3 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D1.5R0.2 1.5 0.2 4 4 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D2.0R0.2 2.0 0.2 4 6 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D2.0R0.5 2.0 0.5 4 6 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D2.5R0.2 2.5 0.2 4 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D2.5R0.5 2.5 0.5 4 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D3.0R0.2 3.0 0.2 4 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D3.0R0.3 3.0 0.3 4 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D3.0R0.5 3.0 0.5 4 8 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D4.0R0.2 4.0 0.2 4 11 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D4.0R0.3 4.0 0.3 4 11 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D4.0R0.5 4.0 0.5 4 11 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D4.0R1.0 4.0 1.0 4 11 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D5.0R0.3 5.0 0.3 6 13 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D5.0R0.5 5.0 0.5 6 13 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D5.0R1.0 5.0 1.0 6 13 50 2 Picture 1 ●
GM-2R-D6.0R0.3 6.0 0.3 6 16 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D6.0R0.5 6.0 0.5 6 16 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D6.0R1.0 6.0 1.0 6 16 50 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D8.0R0.3 8.0 0.3 8 20 60 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D8.0R0.5 8.0 0.5 8 20 60 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D8.0R1.0 8.0 1.0 8 20 60 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D10.0R0.5 10.0 0.5 10 25 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D10.0R1.0 10.0 1.0 10 25 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D10.0R1.5 10.0 1.5 10 25 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D10.0R2.0 10.0 2.0 10 25 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D12.0R0.5 12.0 0.5 12 30 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D12.0R1.0 12.0 1.0 12 30 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D12.0R1.5 12.0 1.5 12 30 75 2 Picture 2 ●
GM-2R-D12.0R2.0 12.0 2.0 12 30 75 2 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.020D
Picture 1

ill
s
GM series for general machining
G
M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D R d H L
GM-4R-D3.0R0.2 3.0 0.2 4 8 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4R-D4.0R0.3 4.0 0.3 4 10 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D4.0R0.5 4.0 0.5 4 10 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D5.0R0.5 5.0 0.5 6 13 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4R-D5.0R1.0 5.0 1.0 6 13 50 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4R-D6.0R0.5 6.0 0.5 6 16 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D6.0R1.0 6.0 1.0 6 16 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D8.0R0.5 8.0 0.5 8 20 60 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D8.0R1.0 8.0 1.0 8 20 60 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D10.0R0.5 10.0 0.5 10 25 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D10.0R1.0 10.0 1.0 10 25 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D10.0R2.0 10.0 2.0 10 25 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D10.0R3.0 10.0 3.0 10 25 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D12.0R0.5 12.0 0.5 12 30 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D12.0R1.0 12.0 1.0 12 30 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D12.0R2.0 12.0 2.0 12 30 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4R-D12.0R3.0 12.0 3.0 12 30 75 4 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
0~-0.020D
Picture 1

m
illing tools
Solid carbide
end m
ills
GM series for general machining
G
M
 series
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Stock
D R d H L
GM-4RL-D6.0R0.5 6.0 0.5 6 16 75 4 ●
GM-4RL-D6.0R1.0 6.0 1.0 6 16 75 4 ●
GM-4RL-D8.0R0.5 8.0 0.5 8 20 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D8.0R1.0 8.0 1.0 8 20 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D10.0R0.5 10.0 0.5 10 25 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D10.0R1.0 10.0 1.0 10 25 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D10.0R2.0 10.0 2.0 10 25 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D12.0R0.5 12.0 0.5 12 30 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D12.0R1.0 12.0 1.0 12 30 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D12.0R2.0 12.0 2.0 12 30 100 4 ●
GM-4RL-D16.0R1.0 16.0 1.0 16 45 150 4 ●
GM-4RL-D16.0R2.0 16.0 2.0 16 45 150 4 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
35o
d
L

M
 s
er
ie
s
Type
Basic dimension(mm) Number of
teeth
Z
Geometry Stock
D d H L
GM-4W-D6.0 6.0 6 16 50 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4W-D7.0 7.0 8 20 60 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4W-D8.0 8.0 8 20 60 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4W-D9.0 9.0 10 22 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4W-D10.0 10.0 10 25 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4W-D11.0 11.0 12 26 75 4 Picture 1 ●
GM-4W-D12.0 12.0 12 30 75 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4W-D16.0 16.0 16 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
GM-4W-D20.0 20.0 20 45 100 4 Picture 2 ●
● Stock available  ○ Make-to-order
30o D≤6  0~-0.048      6＜D≤10  0~-0.058
10＜D≤18  0~-0.07    18<D   0~-0.084D
d